BID PROPOSAL FORM BID NO. 2015-015

BID TO: CITY COMMISSION CITY OF MARGATE

1. The undersigned Bidder proposes and agrees, if this Bid is accepted, to enter into an Agreement with the OWNER in the form included in the Contract Documents to perform the WORK as specified or indicated in said Contract Documents entitled:

2015-015 - AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND (CO-OP BID)

- 2. Bidder accepts all of the terms and conditions of the Contract Documents, including without limitation those in the Notice Inviting Bids and Instructions to Bidders, dealing with the disposition of the Bid Security.
- 3. The Bid will remain open for the period stated in the Notice Inviting Bids unless otherwise required by law. Bidder will enter into an Agreement within the time and in the manner required in the Notice Inviting Bids and the Instructions to Bidders, and will furnish the insurance certificates, payment and performance bonds required by the Contract Documents.
- 4. It is the Contractor's responsibility to contact the City prior to the bid opening to determine if any addenda have been issued on the project. Bidder has examined copies of all the Contract Documents including the following addenda (receipt of all of which is acknowledged):

Number	 Date		

- 5. Bidder has familiarized himself with the nature and extent of the Contract Documents, WORK, site, locality where the WORK is to be performed, the legal requirements (federal, state and local laws, ordinances, rules and regulations), and the conditions affecting cost, progress or performance of the WORK and has made such independent investigations as Bidder deems necessary.
- 6. This Bid is genuine and not made in the interest of or on behalf of any undisclosed person, firm or corporation and is not submitted in conformity with any agreement or rules of any group, association, organization or corporation. Bidder has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other Bidder to submit a false or sham Bid. Bidder has not solicited or induced any person, firm or corporation to refrain from bidding and Bidder has not sought by collusion to obtain for itself any advantage over any other Bidder or over Owner.

To all the foregoing, and including all Bid Schedule(s) and Information Required of Bidder contained in this Bid Form, said Bidder further agrees to complete the WORK required under the Contract Documents within the Contract Time stipulated in said Contract Documents, and to accept in full payment thereof the Contract Price based on the Total Bid Price(s) named in the aforementioned Bidding Schedule(s).

Name of Firm: Florida Superior Sand, nc.	
Address: 6801 Lake Worth Rd. Ste. 124, Greenackes, E	
Name of Signer: Marion A. Jefferson 334	fe
Title of Signer: Secretary Treasurer	
Signature:	
Tolombono No. 561-969-3112 Facsimile No. 561-969-3114	

BID NO. 2015-015

SCHEDULE OF BID PRICES - BID NO. 2015-015

TO: CITY COMMSSION

CITY OF MARGATE

(Please fill in all blanks and return with your proposal.)

In accordance with your request for proposals and the specifications contained herein, the undersigned proposes the following:

Zone One - Northern Broward County line South to include Commercial Boulevard, Florida Turnpike West to Nob Hill Road. See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Coral Springs, Lauderdale Lakes, Margate and Tamarac.

GROUP 1A (ITEMS 1 THRU 5), AGGREGATES

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL
1.	1,700 Tons	Road Rock – Crushed Limerock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$	\$
		Additional charge for Double Crush, if requested \$/per ton		
2.	980 Tons	Three-quarter inch Wash Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/A/ton	\$
3.	30 Tons	Fill as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/A/ton	\$
4.	30 Tons	Stabilizer Material as per Attached Special Specifications	\$	\$
5.	30 Tons	Concrete Screenings as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
NAME O	F COMPANY: _	Florida Superior Sand, In	<u>C.</u>	
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:				

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone One - Northern Broward County line South to include Commercial Boulevard, Florida Turnpike West to Nob Hill Road. See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Coral Springs, Lauderdale Lakes, Margate and Tamarac.

GROUP 1A (ITEMS 6 THRU 9), AGGREGATES (Continued)

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL
6.	30 Tons	Crushed Limerock 70%. as per Attached Special Specifications	\$_N/A/ton	\$
7.	60 Tons	Pea Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$	\$
8.	30 Tons	Rice Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
9.	30 Tons	#57 Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/A/ton	\$
		TOTAL GROUP 1A (ITEMS 1 - 9)		\$

Delivery will be ____ calendar days after receipt of Purchase Order, not to exceed three (3) days.

NAME OF COMPANY:	Florida Superior So	and, Inc.
_	///////	
AUTHORIZED SIGNATUR	RE:	

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone One - Northern Broward County line South to include Commercial Boulevard, Florida Turnpike West to Nob Hill Road. See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Coral Springs, Lauderdale Lakes, Margate and Tamarac.

GROUP 1B (ITEMS 10 THRU 18), TOP SOILS - NON-STERILE

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL
10.	30 Tons	Top Soil Mix 90/10 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 36 ⁶⁵ /ton	\$ 1099 50
11.	30 Tons	Top Soil Mix 80/20 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 40 - /ton.	\$ 1203-
12.	280 Tons	Top Soil Mix 70/30 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 33 75 /ton	\$ 9450 00
13.	50 Tons	Top Soil Mix 50/50 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
14.	100 Tons	Top Soil Mix 100% as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
15.	30 Tons	Ortona Sand as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 24 75 /ton	\$ 74250
16.	30 Tons	Florida Lawn Sand as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
17.	50 Tons	Mason Sand as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 22 75/ton	<u>\$ 1137 50</u>
18.	900 Tons	Trap Sand #70 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 24 75 /ton	\$ 22,275 00
		TOTAL GROUP 1B (ITEMS 10 - 18)		\$ 35,907

Delivery will be ___ calendar days after receipt of Purchase Order, not to exceed three (3) days.

NAME OF COMPANY: Florida Superior Sand, Mc.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: M.

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone One - Northern Broward County line South to include Commercial Boulevard, Florida Turnpike West to Nob Hill Road. See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Coral Springs, Margate and Tamarac.

GROUP 1C (ITEMS 19 THRU 23), TOP SOILS - STERILIZED

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL
19.	30 Tons	Top Soil Material 90/10 sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$37 35 /ton	\$ 1120 ⁵⁷⁰
20.	30 Tons	Top Soil Mix 80/20 sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 40 95 /ton	\$ 1228
21.	30 Tons	Top Soil Mix 70/30 sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 46° /ton	\$ 1380 00
22.	30 Tons	Nursery Mix sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/A/ton	\$
23.	30 Tons	Exotic Mix sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/A/ton	\$
		TOTAL GROUP 1C (ITEMS 19 - 23)		<u>\$3729.00</u>

Delivery will be ____ calendar days after receipt of Purchase Order, not to exceed fourteen (14) days.

NAME OF COMPANY: Florida Superior Sand, Inc.,
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone Two - Northern Broward County Line South to include Commercial Boulevard, Florida Turnpike East to State Road A1A, (Atlantic Ocean). See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Deerfield Beach and Pompano Beach.

GROUP 2A (ITEMS 24 THRU 31), AGGREGATES

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL
24.	10,850 Tons	Road Rock - Crushed Limerock as per Attached Special Specifications ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR DOUBLE CRUSH, IF REQUESTED \$/PER TON	\$	\$
25.	250 Tons	Three-quarter inch Wash Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
26.	30 Tons	Fill as per Attached Special Specifications	\$	\$
27.	30 Tons	Stabilizer Material as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
28.	30 Tons	Concrete Screenings as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
29.	250 Tons	Crushed Limerock 70% as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
30.	40 Tons	Pea Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$	\$
31.	40 Tons	Rice Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$

NAME OF COMPANY:	FloridaSu	perior Sano	d, Inc.
AUTHORIZED SIGNATU	JRE:	1	/

BID SHEET

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone Two -

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:

Northern Broward County Line South to include Commercial Boulevard, Florida Turnpike East to State Road A1A, (Atlantic Ocean). See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Deerfield Beach and Pompano Beach.

GROUP 2A (ITEM 32), AGGREGATES **ESTIMATED DELIVERED** ITEM ANNUAL TOTAL NO. **QUANTITY DESCRIPTION** PRICE PER TON 32. 460 Tons #57 Rock as per Attached Special Specifications TOTAL GROUP 2A (ITEMS 24 - 32) calendar days after receipt of Purchase Order, not to exceed three (3) days.

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone Two - Northern Broward County Line South to include Commercial Boulevard, Florida Turnpike East to State Road A1A, (Atlantic Ocean). See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Deerfield Beach and Pompano Beach.

GROUP 2B (ITEMS 33 THRU 41), TOP SOILS - NON-STERILE

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL
33.	50 Tons	Top Soil Mix 90/10 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 36 5 /ton	s 1832 50
34.	100 Tons	Top Soil Mix 80/20 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 40 - /ton	\$ 4010 00
35.	250 Tons	Top Soil Mix 70/30 Fill as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 33 ⁷⁵ /ton	\$ 843750
36.	300 Tons	Top Soil Mix 50/50 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$	\$
37.	100 Tons	Top Soil Mix 100% as per Attached Special specifications	\$/ton	\$
38.	30 Tons	Ortona Sand as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 24 75 /ton	\$ 74250
39.	500 Tons	Florida Lawn Sand as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ <u>N</u> A_/ton	\$
40.	220 Tons	Mason Sand as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 22 75/ton	\$ 5005
41.	100 Tons	Trap Sand #70 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 24 75 /ton	\$ 2475
	2	TOTAL GROUP 2B (ITEMS 33 - 41)		\$ 12,502

Delivery will be ____ calendar days after receipt of Purchase Order, not to exceed three (3) days.

NAME OF COMPANY: Florida Superior Sand, he.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone Two - Northern Broward County Line South to include Commercial Boulevard, Florida Turnpike East to State Road A1A, (Atlantic Ocean). See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Deerfield Beach and Pompano Beach.

GROUP 2C (ITEMS 42 THRU 46), TOP SOILS - STERILIZED

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL
42.	300 Tons	Top Soil Material 90/10 sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 37 35 /ton	\$ 11,205
43.	300 Tons	Top Soil Mix 80/20 sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 40 95/ton	\$ 12,285
44.	200 Tons	Top Soil Mix 70/30 sterilized Fill as per Attached Special Specifications	\$_46/ton	\$ 9200 60
45.	130 Tons	Nursery Mix sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
46.	30 Tons	Exotic Mix sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/A/ton	\$
		TOTAL GROUP 2C (ITEMS 42 - 46)		\$ 32,690.

Delivery will be ____ calendar days after receipt of Purchase Order, not to exceed fourteen (14) days.

NAME OF COMPANY: _	Florida Superior Sand, Inc.	
AUTHORIZED SIGNATUI	E: U 6	-

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone Three - Commercial Boulevard South to include Griffin Road. Florida Turnpike West to US 27. See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Davie, Plantation and Sunrise.

GROUP 3A (ITEMS 47 THRU 54), AGGREGATES

1 6

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL
47.	2,245 Tons	Road Rock – Crushed Limerock as per Attached Special Specifications ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR DOUBLE CRUSH, IF REQUESTED \$/PER TON	\$ <u>NA</u> /ton	\$
48.	320 Tons	Three-Quarter Inch Wash Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
49.	420 Tons	Fill as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/\/A/ton	\$
50.	120 Tons	Stabilizer Material as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
51.	140 Tons	Concrete Screenings as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
52.	400 Tons	Crushed Limerock 70% as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
53.	550 Tons	Pea Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
54.	150 Tons	Rice Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/A/ton	\$

NAME OF COMPANY: _	Florigla Superior Sand, Inc.
AUTHORIZED SIGNATU	RE:

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone Three - Commercial Boulevard South to include Griffin Road. Florida Turnpike West to US 27. See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Davie, Plantation and Sunrise.

GROUP 3A (ITEM 55), AGGREGATES

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL
55.	1,070 Tons	#57 Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
		TOTAL GROUP 3A (ITEMS 47 - 55)		\$
Delivery will be calendar days after receipt of Purchase Order, not to exceed three (3) days.				
	OF COMPANY:	Florida Superior Sand, In	<i>C.</i>	
AUTHO	RIZED SIGNATUR	RE: MA		*

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone Three - Commercial Boulevard South to include Griffin Road. Florida Turnpike West to US 27. See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Davie, Plantation and Sunrise.

GROUP 3B (ITEMS 56 THRU 64), TOP SOILS NON-STERILE

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL
56.	30 Tons	Top Soil Mix 90/10 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 36 - /ton	\$ 1099 50
57.	450 Tons	Top Soil Mix 80/20 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 40 /ton	\$18,045
58.	30 Tons	Top Soil Mix 70/30 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 33 — /ton	\$ 101250
59.	30 Tons	Top Soil Mix 50/50 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
60.	30 Tons	Top Soil Mix 100% as per Attached Special specifications	\$/ton	\$
61.	100 Tons	Ortona Sand as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 24 75/ton	\$ 2475
62.	100 Tons	Florida Lawn Sand as per Attached Special Specifications	\$_// / /ton	\$
63.	100 Tons	Mason Sand as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 22 75 /ton	\$ 2275 00
64.	30 Tons	Trap Sand #70 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 22 75 /ton	\$ 74250
		TOTAL GROUP 3B (ITEMS 56 - 64)		\$ 25,64950

Delivery will be ___ calendar days after receipt of Purchase Order, not to exceed three (3) days.

NAME OF COMPANY: Florida Superior Sand, he.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone Three - Commercial Boulevard South to include Griffin Road. Florida Turnpike West to US 27. See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Davie, Plantation and Sunrise.

GROUP 3C (ITEMS 65 THRU 69), TOP SOILS - STERILIZED

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL
65.	30 Tons	Top Soil Material 90/10 sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 37 35 /ton	\$_1120 ⁵⁰
66.	30 Tons	Top Soil Mix 80/20 sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 40 95 /ton	<u>\$ 1228</u>
67.	30 Tons	Top Soil Mix 70/30 sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$_46 00 /ton	\$ 38000
68.	30 Tons	Nursery Mix sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/A/ton	\$
69.	30 Tons	Exotic Mix sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/\/A/ton	\$
		TOTAL GROUP 3C (ITEMS 65 - 69)		\$ 372900

Delivery will be ____ calendar days after receipt of Purchase Order, not to exceed fourteen (14) days.

NAME OF COMPANY:	Florida	Superior	Sand, Ir	ve.
	1	116		
AUTHORIZED SIGNATU	JRE:	000		

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone Four - Commercial Boulevard South to include Griffin Road. Florida Turnpike East to State Road A1A. See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Fort Lauderdale, Lauderhill, Oakland Park and Wilton Manors.

GROUP 4A (ITEMS 70 THRU 77), AGGREGATES

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL
70.	157,225 Tons	Road Rock – Crushed Limerock as per Attached Special Specifications ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR DOUBLE	\$_ <i>N</i> /A/ton	\$
71.	175 Tons	CRUSH, IF REQUESTED \$/PER TON Three-Quarter Inch Wash Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
72.	30 Tons	Fill as per Attached Special specifications	\$/ton	\$
73.	30 Tons	Stabilizer Material as per Attached Special Specifications	\$	\$
74.	30 Tons	Concrete Screenings as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
75.	30 Tons	Crushed Limerock 70% as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
76.	400 Tons	Pea Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
77.	60 Tons	Rice Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$

NAME OF COMPANY:	Florida Super	vior Sand, In	C
411711001750 0101147	11/18		
AUTHORIZED SIGNAT	JRE:		

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone Four - Commercial Boulevard South to include Griffin Road. Florida Turnpike East to State

Lauderdale, Lauderhill, Oakland Park and Wilton Manors.

Road A1A. See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Fort

GROUP 4A (ITEM 78), AGGREGATES **ESTIMATED** ITEM ANNUAL **DELIVERED** NO. QUANTITY DESCRIPTION PRICE PER TON TOTAL 78. 10 Tons #57 Rock as per Attached Special Specifications TOTAL GROUP 4A (ITEMS 70 - 78) Delivery will be ____ calendar days after receipt of Purchase Order, not to exceed three (3) days. **AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:**

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone Four - Commercial Boulevard South to include Griffin Road. Florida Turnpike East to State Road A1A. See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Fort Lauderdale, Lauderhill, Oakland Park and Wilton Manors.

GROUP 4B (ITEMS 79 THRU 87), TOP SOILS - NON-STERILE

		, into oil oil oil oil oil		
ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL
79.	100 Tons	Top Soil Mix 90/10 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 36 5 /ton	\$3665°
80.	200 Tons	Top Soil Mix 80/20 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 40 - /ton	\$ 8020
81.	8,025 Tons	Top Soil Mix 70/30 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 33 75/ton	\$ 270,843
82.	400 Tons	Top Soil Mix 50/50 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
83.	130 Tons	Top Soil Mix 100% as per Attached Special specifications	\$	\$
84.	4,000 Tons	Ortona Sand as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 24 75/ton	\$ 99,000
85.	6,010 Tons	Florida Lawn Sand as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/\/\//ton	\$
86.	30 Tons	Mason Sand as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 22 T/5/ton	\$ 682 50
87.	2,000 Tons	Trap Sand #70 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 24 75 /ton	\$ 49,500
	~	TOTAL GROUP 4B (ITEMS 79 - 87)		\$ 431,711
Delivery will be calendar days after receipt of Purchase Order, not to exceed three (3) days.				

NAME OF COMPANY: Florida Superior Sand, Inc.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone Four - Commercial Boulevard South to include Griffin Road. Florida Turnpike East to State Road A1A. See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Fort Lauderdale, Lauderhill, Oakland Park and Wilton Manors.

GROUP 4C (ITEMS 88 THRU 92), TOP SOILS - STERILIZED

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL
88.	30 Tons	Top Soil Material 90/10 sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 3 7 35 /ton	<u>\$ 1120 = </u>
89.	30 Tons	Top Soil Mix 80/20 sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 40 95/ton	\$ 1228 -
90.	130 Tons	Top Soil Mix 70/30 sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 46 °C/ton	\$ 5980 00
91.	30 Tons	Nursery Mix sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
92.	30 Tons	Exotic Mix sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
		TOTAL GROUP 4C (ITEMS 88 - 92)		\$ 8329

Delivery will be ____ calendar days after receipt of Purchase Order, not to exceed fourteen (14) days.

NAME OF COMPANY:	Florida Superior Sand, Inc.	
AUTHORIZED SIGNATUR	E:	

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone Five - Griffin Road South to Dade County Line. Florida Turnpike West to US 27. See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Cooper City.

GROUP 5A (ITEMS 93 THRU 100), AGGREGATES

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL
93.	50 Tons	Road Rock – Crushed Limerock as per Attached Special Specifications ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR DOUBLE CRUSH, IF REQUESTED \$/PER TON	\$/ton	\$
94.	30 Tons	Three-Quarter Inch Wash Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/A/ton	\$
95.	30 Tons	Fill as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
96.	30 Tons	Stabilizer Material as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
97.	150 Tons	Concrete Screenings as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
98.	30 Tons	Crushed Limerock 70% as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
99.	30 Tons	Pea Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
100.	30 Tons	Rice Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$

NAME OF COMPANY:	Florida Superio	or Sand, Inc.
AUTHORIZED SIGNATU	JRE:	

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone Five - Griffin Road South to Dade County Line. Florida Turnpike West to US 27. See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Cooper City.

GROUP 5A (ITEM 101), AGGREGATES

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL		
101.	30 Tons	#57 Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/A/ton	\$		
		TOTAL GROUP 5A (ITEMS 93 - 101)		\$		
Delivery will be calendar days after receipt of Purchase Order, not to exceed three (3) days. NAME OF COMPANY: Florida Superior Sandy We.						
NAME C	F COMPANY:	- lovida Superior Janel,	INC.			
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:						

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone Five - Griffin Road South to Dade County Line. Florida Turnpike West to US 27. See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Cooper City.

GROUP 5B (ITEMS 102 THRU 110), TOP SOILS - NON-STERILE

	ESTIMATED			
ITEM NO.	ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL
102.	30 Tons	Top Soil Mix 90/10 AS PER ATTACHED SPECIAL SPECIFICATIONS	\$ 36 5 /ton	\$ 109950
103.	50 Tons	Top Soil Mix 80/20 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 40 - Iton	\$ 200500
104.	30 Tons	Top Soil Mix 70/30 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 33 75 Iton	\$ /0/250
105.	30 Tons	Top Soil Mix 50/50 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ N/A /ton	\$
106.	30 Tons	Top Soil Mix 100% as per Attached Special specifications	\$/ton	\$
107.	30 Tons	Ortona Sand as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 24 75 /ton	\$74250
108.	30 Tons	Florida Lawn Sand as per Attached Special Specifications	\$	\$
109.	30 Tons	Mason Sand as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 22 75/ton	\$ 68250
110.	50 Tons	Trap Sand #70 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 24 75/ton	\$ 1237 50
	2	TOTAL GROUP 5B (ITEMS 102 - 110))	\$6119

Total Group 5B (ITEMS 102 - 110)

Delivery will be calendar days after receipt of Purchase Order, not to exceed three (3) days.

NAME OF COMPANY:

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone Five - Griffin Road South to Dade County Line. Florida Turnpike West to US 27. See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Cooper City.

GROUP <u>5C</u> (ITEMS <u>111</u> THRU <u>115</u>), <u>TOP SOILS – STERILIZED</u>

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL
111.	30 Tons	Top Soil Material 90/10 sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 37 35 /ton	<u>\$ 1120 50</u>
112.	30 Tons	Top Soil Mix 80/20 sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 40 95 /ton	\$ 1228 -
113.	30 Tons	Top Soil Mix 70/30 sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 46 ° /ton	\$ 1380 00
114.	30 Tons	Nursery Mix sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/A/ton	\$
115.	30 Tons	Exotic Mix sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/A/ton	\$
		TOTAL GROUP 5C (ITEMS 111 - 115)	i.	\$ 3729 00

Delivery will be ____ calendar days after receipt of Purchase Order, not to exceed fourteen (14) days.

NAME OF COMPANY:	Florida	a Superi	or Sand,	Inc
AUTHORIZED SIGNATI	URF:	Me		

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone Six - Griffin Road South to Dade County Line. Florida Turnpike East to State Road A1A. See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Dania Beach, Hollywood.

GROUP 6A (ITEMS 116 THRU 123), AGGREGATES

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL
116.	100 Tons	Road Rock – Crushed Limerock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
		Additional charge for Double Crush, if requested \$/per ton		
117.	100 Tons	Three-Quarter Inch Wash Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
118.	20 Tons	Fill as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
119.	20 Tons	Stabilizer Material as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\	\$
120.	20 Tons	Concrete Screenings as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
121.	110 Tons	Crushed Limerock 70% as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
122.	25 Tons	Pea Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
123.	100 Tons	Rice Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$

NAME OF COMPANY: _	Florida	Superior	Sand,	Inc.
AUTHORIZED SIGNATU	IRE:	12		

Griffin Road South to Dade County Line. Florida Turnpike East to State Road A1A. See

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone Six -

Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Dania Beach, Hollywood.						
GROUP 6A (ITEM 124), AGGREGATES						
ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL		
124.	30 Tons	#57 Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$		
		TOTAL GROUP 6A (ITEMS 116 - 124)		\$		
Delivery will be calendar days after receipt of Purchase Order, not to exceed three (3) days.						
NAME OF COMPANY: Florida Superior Sand, Inc. AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:						

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone Six - Griffin Road South to Dade County Line. Florida Turnpike East to State Road A1A. See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Dania Beach, Hollywood.

GROUP 6B (ITEMS 125 THRU 133), TOP SOILS - NON-STERILE

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL
125.	30 Tons	Top Soil Mix 90/10 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 36 65 /ton	\$ 109950
126.	30 Tons	Top Soil Mix 80/20 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 40 10 /ton	\$ 126300
127.	30 Tons	Top Soil Mix 70/30 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$33 ⁷⁵ /ton	\$ 1012
128.	30 Tons	Top Soil Mix 50/50 as per Attached Special specifications	\$/ton	\$
129.	30 Tons	Top Soil Mix 100% as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
130.	100 Tons	Ortona Sand as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 24 ⁷⁵ /ton	\$ 2475
131.	60 Tons	Florida Lawn Sand as per Attached Special Specifications	\$_\(\mathcal{A}\)_/ton	\$
132.	30 Tons	Mason Sand as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 22 75 /ton	\$ 68250
133.	30 Tons	Trap Sand #70 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 24'75 /ton	<u>\$74250</u>
		TOTAL GROUP 6B (ITEMS 125 - 133))	\$ 7215

Delivery will be ____ calendar days after receipt of Purchase Order, not to exceed three (3) days.

NAME OF COMPANY: ______ Florida Superior Sand, he.______

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone Six - Griffin Road South to Dade County Line. Florida Turnpike East to State Road A1A. See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Dania Beach, Hollywood.

GROUP 6C (ITEMS 134 THRU 138), TOP SOILS - STERILIZED

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL
134.	30 Tons	Top Soil Material 90/10 sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 37 35 /ton	\$ 1120
135.	750 Tons	Top Soil Mix 80/20 sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$_40 95/ton	\$ 30,712 50
136.	20 Tons	Top Soil Mix 70/30 sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/A/ton	\$
137.	20 Tons	Nursery Mix sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
138.	20 Tons	Exotic Mix sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$_ <i>M</i> /A_/ton	\$
		TOTAL GROUP 6C (ITEMS 134 - 138)		\$31,833

Delivery will be ____ calendar days after receipt of Purchase Order, not to exceed fourteen (14) days.

NAME OF COMPANY:	Flor	ida	Super	ior	Sard,	Ive.	
		1		/			
AUTHORIZED SIGNATU	JRE:	-0					

BID SHEET

(Continued)

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone Seven - Miami-Dade County Line South to include NW 151 Street, US 27 East to US 441. See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Miami, Miami-Gardens and North Miami Beach.

GROUP 7A (ITEMS 139 THRU 144), AGGREGATES

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL
139.	1,260 Tons	Road Rock - Crushed Limerock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ N/A /ton	\$
		ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR DOUBLE CRUSH, IF REQUESTED \$/per ton	/	
			1	
140.	30 Tons	Three-quarter inch Wash Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ N/A _/ton	\$
141.	30 Tons	Fill as per Attached Special Specifications	\$	\$
142.	30 Tons	Stabilizer Material as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
143.	30 Tons	Concrete Screenings as per Attached Special Specifications	\$	\$
144.	30 Tons	Crushed Limerock 70% as per Attached Special Specifications	\$_ <i>N</i> /A/ton	\$

Delivery will be ____ calendar days after receipt of Purchase Order, not to exceed three (3) days.

NAME OF COMPANY: Florida Superior Sard, Inc.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:

BID SHEET

(Continued)

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone Seven - Miami-Dade County Line South to include NW 151 Street, US 27 East to US 441. See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Miami, Miami-Gardens and North Miami Beach.

(ITEMS 145 THRU 147), AGGREGATES

GROUP 7A

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL
145.	30 Tons	Pea Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/A/ton	\$
146.	30 Tons	Rice Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$	\$
147.	1,260 Tons	#57 Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
		TOTAL GROUP 7A (ITEMS 139 - 147)		\$
Delivery will be calendar days after receipt of Purchase Order, not to exceed three (3) days.				
NAME OF COMPANY: Florida Superior Sand, Inc.				
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:				

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone Seven - Miami-Dade County Line South to include NW 151 Street, US 27 East to US 441. See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Miami, Miami-Gardens and North Miami Beach.

GROUP 7B (ITEMS 148 THRU 155), TOP SOILS - NON-STERILE

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL
148.	30 Tons	Top Soil Mix 90/10 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 36 - /ton	\$ 1099 50
149.	30 Tons	Top Soil Mix 80/20 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 40 10 /ton	\$ 120300
150.	30 Tons	Top Soil Mix 70/30 Fill as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 33 75 /ton	\$101250
151.	100 Tons	Top Soil Mix 50/50 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/A/ton	\$
152.	30 Tons	Top Soil Mix 100% as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
153.	30 Tons	Ortona Sand as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 24 73 /ton	\$ 74250
154.	30 Tons	Florida Lawn Sand as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/A/ton	\$
155.	30 Tons	Mason Sand as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 22 75 /ton	\$ 68250

Delivery will be ___ calendar days after receipt of Purchase Order, not to exceed three (3) days.

NAME OF COMPANY: Florida Superior Sand, Inc.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone Seven - Miami-Dade County Line South to include NW 151 Street, US 27 East to US 441. See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Miami, Miami-Gardens and North Miami Beach.

GROUP <u>7B</u> (ITEM <u>156</u>), <u>TOP SOILS – NON-STERILE</u>

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL
156.	30 Tons	Trap Sand #70 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 24 75 /ton	<u>\$ 742 50</u>
		TOTAL GROUP 7B (ITEMS 148 - 156))	\$548250
Delivery	y will be $\frac{2}{2}$ ca	alendar days after receipt of Purchase Order, r	not to exceed three	(3)

Delivery will be ____ calendar days after receipt of Purchase Order, not to exceed three days.

NAME OF COMPANY: Florida Superior Sand, Inc.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone Seven - Miami-Dade County Line South to include NW 151 Street, US 27 East to US 441. See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Miami, Miami-Gardens and North Miami Beach.

GROUP 7C (ITEMS 157 THRU 161), TOP SOILS - STERILIZED

 ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL
157.	30 Tons	Top Soil Material 90/10 sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$3735 /ton	<u>\$ 1120 -</u>
158.	30 Tons	Top Soil Mix 80/20 sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 40 95 /ton	\$ 1228.50
159.	30 Tons	Top Soil Mix 70/30 sterilized Fill as per Attached Special specifications	\$ 46 nton	<u>\$ 1380°</u>
160.	30 Tons	Nursery Mix sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$	\$
161.	30 Tons	Exotic Mix sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$	\$
		TOTAL GROUP 7C (ITEMS 157 - 161)		\$ 372900

dave	calendar days after receipt of Purchase Order, not to exceed fourteen (14)
NAME OF COMPANY:	Florida Superior Sard, Im.
AUTHORIZED SIGNAT	URE:

BID SHEET

(Continued)

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone Eight - Southern Palm Beach County line North to the Northern Palm Beach County line to include US 441 East to State Road A1A. See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Boca Raton, Boynton Beach and Town of Palm Beach.

GROUP 8A (ITEMS 162 THRU 167), AGGREGATES

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL
162.	950 Tons	Road Rock - Crushed Limerock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$//ton	\$
		ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR DOUBLE CRUSH, IF REQUESTED \$/per ton		
163.	380 Tons	Three-quarter inch Wash Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$//A/ton	\$
164.	400 Tons	Fill as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/\/A/ton	\$
165.	150 Tons	Stabilizer Material as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/A/ton	\$
166.	200 Tons	Concrete Screenings as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/A/ton	\$
167.	30 Tons	Crushed Limerock 70% as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/\/A/ton	\$
Deliver days.	y will be <u> </u>	lendar days after receipt of Purchase Order,	not to exceed three	(3)

NAME OF COMPANY: Florida Superior Sand, he
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:

BID SHEET

(Continued)

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone Eight - Southern Palm Beach County line North to the Northern Palm Beach County line to include US 441 East to State Road A1A. See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Boca Raton, Boynton Beach and Town of Palm Beach.

GROUP 8A (ITEMS 168 THRU 170), AGGREGATES

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON TOTAL	
168.	100 Tons	Pea Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$_\begin{align*} \text{/ton \$}	
169.	30 Tons	Rice Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ N A /ton \$	
170.	30 Tons	#57 Rock as per Attached Special Specifications	\$	
		TOTAL GROUP 8A (ITEMS 162 - 170	\$	
Delivery will be calendar days after receipt of Purchase Order, not to exceed three (3) days.				
NAME OF COMPANY: Florida Superior Sand, Inc.				
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:				

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone Eight - Southern Palm Beach County line North to the Northern Palm Beach County line to include US 441 East to State Road A1A. See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Boca Raton, Boynton Beach and Town of Palm Beach.

GROUP 8B (ITEMS 171 THRU 178), TOP SOILS - NON-STERILE

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL
171.	30 Tons	Top Soil Mix 90/10 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 36.65 /ton	\$ 1099 50
172.	30 Tons	Top Soil Mix 80/20 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 40 ¹⁰ /ton	\$ 203-
173.	80 Tons	Top Soil Mix 70/30 Fill as per Attached Special Specifications	\$33 ⁷² /ton	\$ 2700-
174.	700 Tons	Top Soil Mix 50/50 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/A/ton	\$
175.	30 Tons	Top Soil Mix 100% as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
176.	330 Tons	Ortona Sand as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 24 73 /ton	\$ 8167 ⁵⁰
177.	30 Tons	Florida Lawn Sand as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
178.	250 Tons	Mason Sand as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 22 /ton	\$ 568750

Delivery will be ___ calendar days after receipt of Purchase Order, not to exceed three (3) days.

NAME OF COMPANY: Florida Superior Savel, he

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone Eight - Southern Palm Beach County line North to the Northern Palm Beach County line to include US 441 East to State Road A1A. See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Boca Raton, Boynton Beach and Town of Palm Beach.

GROUP 8B (ITEM 179), TOP SOILS - NON-STERILE

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL	
179.	1,650 Tons	Trap Sand #70 as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 24 75 /ton	\$ 40,837 JO	
		TOTAL GROUP 8B (ITEMS 171 - 179)		\$ 59,695-00	
Delivery will be calendar days after receipt of Purchase Order, not to exceed three (3) days.					
NAME OF COMPANY: Plovida Superior Sand, Inc.					
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:					

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

Zone Eight - Southern Palm Beach County line North to the Northern Palm Beach County line to include US 441 East to State Road A1A. See Attachment "B". Estimated quantities include requirements for Boca Raton, Boynton Beach and Town of Palm Beach.

GROUP 8C (ITEMS 180 THRU 184), TOP SOILS - STERILIZED

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED PRICE PER TON	TOTAL
180.	100 Tons	Top Soil Material 90/10 sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$ 37,35 /ton	\$ <u>3735</u> ,00
181.	30 Tons	Top Soil Mix 80/20 sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$_40.95/ton	\$ 1228.50
182.	30 Tons	Top Soil Mix 70/30 sterilized Fill as per Attached Special specifications	\$_46.00/ton	\$ 1380.00
183.	60 Tons	Nursery Mix sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$_//A_/ton	\$
184.	30 Tons	Exotic Mix sterilized as per Attached Special Specifications	\$/ton	\$
		TOTAL GROUP 8C (ITEMS 180 - 184)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$ 6349,50

•	calendar days after receipt of Purchase Order, not to exceed fourteen (14)
days. NAME OF COMPANY:	Florida Superior Sand, Inc.
AUTHORIZED SIGNAT	

BID SHEET (Continued)

AGGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND, CO-OP CONTRACT

CONTACT PERSON: Marion A. Jeffe	NSON
CONTACT PERSON:	
E-MAIL ADDRESS: FS8 5901 2 aol. Com	
Phone #: 561-969-3112	Fax #: 561-969-3114
Federal Tax ID #: 65-0085242	
REMIT ADDRESS: P.O. Box 541896	
Lake Worth FL 3:	3454
	/
WOULD YOU ACCEPT A CREDIT CARD AS PA THIS CO-OP CONTRACT? YES NO _	YMENT FROM AGENCIES PARTICIPATING IN
NOTICES TO BIDDER:	
BE SURE TO HAVE THE BID FORM SIGN YOUR FIRM OR YOUR BID WILL NOT BE	IED BY AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF CONSIDERED RESPONSIVE.
	0.00
NAME OF COMPANY: Florida Supe	mor seina, me.
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:	

BIDDER'S GENERAL INFORMATION BID NO. 2015-015

The bidder shall furnish the following information. Additional sheets shall be attached as required. Failure to complete Item Nos. 1, 3, and 7 (if required) will cause the bid to be non-responsive and may cause its rejection. In any event, no award will be made until all of the Bidder's General Information (i.e., items I through 7 inclusive) is delivered to the City.

Florida	Luperior Sand, Inc., 6801 Lake Worth
	Superior Sand, Inc., 6801 Lake Worth; 124, Greenacres, FI 33467
Contractor's	s telephone number: 800-741-8258
Contractor's	s license: Primary classification <u>See attached</u>
State Licen	se Number
Supplemen	ital classifications held, if any:
Name of Lie	censee, if different from (1) above:
	censee, it direction (1) doctor.
	consec, il dinordia nom (1) abovo.
	consec, il dillorone iloni (1) abovo.
	consec, il dillorone il oni (1) abovo.
	erson who inspected site of proposed Work for your firm:
Name of pe	
Name of pe	erson who inspected site of proposed Work for your firm:
Name of pe	erson who inspected site of proposed Work for your firm: Date of Inspection: Iress, and telephone number of surety company and agent who we
Name of pe	erson who inspected site of proposed Work for your firm: Date of Inspection:
Name of pe	erson who inspected site of proposed Work for your firm: Date of Inspection: Iress, and telephone number of surety company and agent who we

- (7) ATTACH TO THIS BID a financial statement (If Required), references, and other information, sufficiently comprehensive to allow an appraisal of Contractor's current financial condition. (Not Required)
- (8) Subcontractors: The bidder further proposes that as part of their submittal there is attached a list of subcontracting firms or businesses who will be awarded subcontracts for portions of the work in the event the bidder is awarded the Contract.

BID NO. 2015-015



ANNE M. GANNON CONSTITUTIONAL TAX COLLECTOR Serving Palm Beach County

P.O. Box 3353, West Palm Beach, FL 33402-3353 www.pbctax.com Tel: (561) 355-2264

LOCATED AT

6801 LAKE WORTH RD #124 GREENACRES, FL 33467-0000

Serving you.

TYPE OF BUSINESS	OWNER	CERTIFICATION #	RECEIPT #/DATE PAID	AMT PAID	BILL#
56-0001 ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE	ARENA LENA R	Control Section 2	B14.1356356 - 07/17/14	\$33.00	B40133373

B1 - 508

This document is valid only when receipted by the Tax Collector's Office.

STATE OF FLORIDA
PALM BEACH COUNTY
2014/2015 LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT

FLORIDA SUPERIOR SAND INC FLORIDA SUPERIOR SAND INC PO BOX 541896 LAKE WORTH, FL 33454-1896 LBTR Number: 200709844 EXPIRES: SEPTEMBER 30, 2015

This receipt grants the privilege of engaging in or managing any business profession or occupation within its jurisdiction and MUST be conspicuously displayed at the place of business and in such a manner as to be open to the view of the public.

CITY OF GREENACRES LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT 5800 MELALEUCA LANE, GREENACRES, FL 33463

Florida Superior Sand Inc 6801 Lake Worth Rd #124 Greenacres FL 33467 EFFECTIVE: 10/1/2014

EXPIRES: 9/30/2015

BUSINESS TYPE: Cont Office

BUSINESS TAX # 13777

APPLICANT:

Florida Superior Sand

BUSINESS LOCATION:

6801 Lake Worth Rd Ste

ACTIVITIES:

Construction Service Office

NOTICE: Business Tax Receipt becomes NULL and VOID if ownership, business name, or address is changed. The issuance of a Business Tax Receipt shall not be deemed to be a waiver of any provision of the City Code nor shall the issuance of a Business Tax Receipt be construed to be a judgment of the City as to the competence of the applicant to transact business.

Dear Business Owner / Proprietor:

REFERENCE SHEET BID NO. 2015-015

In order to receive bid award consideration on the proposed bid, it is required that this sheet be completed and returned with your bid/proposal. This information may be used in determining the bid award for this project.

BIDDER (COMPANY NAME): Florida Superior Sand, Inc.
ADDRESS: 6801 Lake Worth Road, Ste. 124 Greenacres FL
CONTACT PERSON: Marion A Jetterson TITLE: Secretary Treasurer
TELEPHONE: 800-741-8258 FACSIMILE: 561-969-3114
NUMBER OF YEARS IN BUSINESS: 27 years
ADDRESS OF NEAREST FACILITY: 12535 W. St. Rd. 785W
State the names, telephone numbers and last known addresses of three (3) owners, individuals or representatives of owners with the most knowledge of work which you have performed or goods you have provided, and to which you refer (government owners are preferred as references).
1. Company Name: City of BOCARATON - BOCARATON Municipal Golf
Address: 8111 Golf Course Road Boca Raton, FI 33 434 Phone: 561-367-7028
Contact Person: Michael Martin Title: Golf Course Superintendent
2. Company Name: Miami-Dade County Park+Rec-Briar Bay 60ff Address: 9373 SW 134 Street Miami FL 33176 Phone: 305-235-6667
Contact Person: Susi Walker Title: Golf Course Superintendent 2
3. Company Name: School District of Palm Beach County Address: 3300 Forest Hill Blod. West Palm Beach, Fr. Phone: 561-792-5272
Contact Person: Tony Rodriguez Title: Task Leader

COMPLIANCE WITH OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH ACT BID NO. 2015-015

Bidder certifies that all material, equipment, etc. contained in this bid meets all O.S.H.A. requirements. Bidder further certifies that if he/she is the successful bidder, and the material, equipment, etc., delivered is subsequently found to be deficient in any O.S.H.A. requirement in effect on date of delivery, all costs necessary to bring the material, equipment, etc. into compliance with the aforementioned requirements shall be borne by the bidder.

OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET REQUIRED:

In compliance with Chapter 442, Florida Statutes, any item delivered from a contract resulting from this bid must be accompanied by a MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET (MSDS). The MSDS must include the following information:

- A. The chemical name and the common name of the toxic substance.
- B. The hazards or other risks in the use of the toxic substances, including:
 - 1. The potential for fire, explosion, corrosivity and reactivity;
 - 2. The known acute and chronic health effects of risks from exposure, including the medical conditions which are generally recognized as being aggravated by exposure to the toxic substance; and
 - 3. The primary routes of entry and symptoms of overexposure.
- C. The proper precautions, handling practices, necessary personal protective equipment, and other safety precautions in the use of or exposure to the toxic substances, including appropriate emergency treatment in case of overexposure.
- D. The emergency procedure for spills, fire, disposal and first aid.
- E. A description in lay terms of the known specific potential health risks posed by the toxic substances intended to alert any person reading this information.
- F. The year and month, if available, that the information was compiled and the name, address and emergency telephone number of the manufacturer responsible for preparing the information.

ζ.	11	1) /		1	20/10	
SIGNATURE:		IN	DATE:	61	24/13	
	1	///	-	2		

CITY OF MARGATE STATEMENT OF NO BID

IF YOU DO NOT INTEND TO BID ON THIS PROPOSAL, RETURN THIS FORM TO ADDRESS WHERE BID IS TO BE SUBMITTED:

I/We have declined to bid on your proposal No: 2015-015

Bid Description: A	GGREGATES, TOP SOILS AND SAND (CO-OP BID)
For the following re	ason:
2. Insuff 3. We do 4. Our p 5. Unab 6. Unab 7. Speci 8. Other	fications are too tight, i.e. geared toward one brand or facturer only. (Explain reason below.) icient time to respond to invitation. Ico not offer this commodity/service or equivalent. It roduct/service schedule would not permit us to perform. It is to meet specifications. It is to meet bonding requirements. If it is to meet bonding requirements. It is to meet bonding requirements. If it is to meet bonding requirements.
REMARKS:	
Attach additional pa	ages if required.
	at if the NO BID form is not executed and returned, our name m the list of qualified bidders for the City of Margate.
COMPANY NAME:	
ADDRESS:	
TELEPHONE NO:	DATE:
SIGNATURE OF B	IDDER:

DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE PROGRAM FORM BID NO. 2015-015

In accordance with Section 287.087, State of Florida Statutes, preference shall be given to businesses with Drug-free Workplace Programs. Whenever two or more bids which are equal with respect to price, quality and service are received for the procurement of commodities or contractual service, a bid received from a business that certifies that it has implemented a Drug-free Workplace Program shall be given preference in the award process. In the event that none of the tied vendors have a Drug-free Workplace program in effect the City reserves the right to make final Decisions in the City's best interest. In order to have a Drug-free Workplace Program, a business shall:

- 1. Publish a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensing, possession, or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in the workplace and specifying the actions that will be taken against employees for violations of such prohibition.
- 2. Inform employees about the dangers of drug abuse in the workplace, the business's policy of maintaining a drug-free workplace, any available drug counseling, rehabilitation, and employee assistance programs, and the penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuse violations.
- 3. Give each employee engaged in providing the commodities or contractual services that are under bid a copy of the statement specified in subsection (1).
- 4. In the statement specified in subsection (1), notify employees that, as a condition of working on the commodities or contractual services that are under bid, the employee will abide by the terms of the statement and will notify the employer of any conviction of, or plea of guilty or nolo contenders to, any violation of Chapter 893 or of any controlled substance law of the United States of any State, for a violation occurring in the workplace no later than five (5) days after such conviction.
- 5. Impose a sanction on, or require the satisfactory participation in a drug abuse assistance or rehabilitation program if such is available in the employee's community by any employee who is convicted.
- 6. Make a good faith effort to continue to maintain a drug-free workplace through implementation. If bidder's company has a Drug-free Workplace Program, so certify below:

AS THE PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THE STATEMENT, I CERTIFY THAT THIS FIRM COMPLIES FULLY WITH THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS.

SIGNATURE OF BIDDER: 6/29/15

OFFEROR'S QUALIFICATION STATEMENT BID NO. 2015-015

The undersigned certifies under oath the truth and correctness of all statements and of all answers to questions made hereinafter: SUBMITTED TO: City of Margate (Purchasing Manager) ADDRESS: 5790 Margate Blvd. Margate, FL 33063 CIRCLE ONE lorida Superior Sand Corporation Partnership Individual Other TELEPHONE NO.: **FACSIMILE NO.:** State the true, exact, correct and complete name of the partnership, 1. corporation, trade or fictitious name under which you do business and the address of the place of business. The correct name of the Offeror is: Florida Superior Sand, Inc. The address of the principal place of business is: Lake Worth Road, Suite 124

If Offeror is a corporation, answer the following:

Date of Incorporation:

State of Incorporation:

2.

a.

b.

C.	President's name:
d.	Vice President's name: Andrew Arena
e.	Secretary's name: Marion Jefferson
f.	Treasurer's name: Marion Jefferson
g.	Name and address of Resident Agent: Marion A. Jefferson
5.	6801 Lake Worth Rd. Suite 124
	6801 Lake Worth Rd., Suite 124 Greenacres, F2 33467
If Of	feror is an individual or a partnership, answer the following:
a.	Date of organization:
b.	Name, address and ownership units of all partners:
c.	State whether general or limited partnership:
	feror is other than an individual, corporation or partnership, describe the nization and give the name and address of principals:
•	
	feror is operating under a fictitious name, submit evidence of compliance

busin	III I and the second se
a.	Under what other former names has your organization operated?
	the state of the businesses
or pro	ofessions which are the subject of this Proposal. Please attach certificate mpetency and/or state registration.
or pro	ofessions which are the subject of this Proposal. Please attach certificate
or pro	ofessions which are the subject of this Proposal. Please attach certificate mpetency and/or state registration.
or pro	ofessions which are the subject of this Proposal. Please attach certificate mpetency and/or state registration.
or pro	ofessions which are the subject of this Proposal. Please attach certificate mpetency and/or state registration.
or proof co	you ever failed to complete any work awarded to you? If so, state when,
Have when	you ever failed to complete any work awarded to you? If so, state when, e and why?
or proof co	you ever failed to complete any work awarded to you? If so, state when, e and why?
Have	you ever failed to complete any work awarded to you? If so, state when, e and why?



ANNE M. GANNON CONSTITUTIONAL TAX COLLECTOR Serving Palm Beach County

P.O. Box 3353, West Palm Beach, FL 33402-3353 www.pbctax.com Tel: (561) 355-2264

LOCATED AT

6801 LAKE WORTH RD #124 GREENACRES, FL 33467-0000

Serving you.

TYPE OF BUSINESS	OWNED				
56-0001 ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE	OWNER	CERTIFICATION #	RECEIPT #/DATE PAID	AMT PAID	BILL#
30-0001 ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE	ARENA LENA R		B14.1356356 - 07/17/14	\$33.00	B40133373
his document is walled and the			And the second s		040130073

B1 - 508

This document is valid only when receipted by the Tax Collector's Office.

STATE OF FLORIDA
PALM BEACH COUNTY
2014/2015 LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT

FLORIDA SUPERIOR SAND INC FLORIDA SUPERIOR SAND INC PO BOX 541896 LAKE WORTH, FL 33454-1896

LBTR Number: 200709844 EXPIRES: SEPTEMBER 30, 2015

This receipt grants the privilege of engaging in or managing any business profession or occupation within its jurisdiction and MUST be conspicuously displayed at the place of business and in such a manner as to be open to the view of the public.

CITY OF GREENACRES LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT 5800 MELALEUCA LANE, GREENACRES, FL 33463

Florida Superior Sand Inc 6801 Lake Worth Rd #124 Greenacres FL 33467 EFFECTIVE: 10/1/2014

EXPIRES: 9/30/2015

BUSINESS TYPE: Cont Office

BUSINESS TAX # 13777

APPLICANT:

Florida Superior Sand

BUSINESS LOCATION: 6801 Lake Worth Rd Ste

ACTIVITIES:

Construction Service Office

NOTICE: Business Tax Receipt becomes NULL and VOID if ownership, business name, or address is changed. The issuance of a Business Tax Receipt shall not be deemed to be a waiver of any provision of the City Code nor shall the issuance of a Business Tax Receipt be construed to be a judgment of the City as to the competence of the applicant to transact

Dear Business Owner / Proprietor:

9.	owners, individuals or rep	resentatives of owners w ormed or goods you have	wn addresses of three (3) with the most knowledge of provided, and to which you
			561-367-7026 Boca Raton, FL 33434 (phone number)
	Susi Walker 937 (name)		2 1 225 (1/1
	Tony Rodriguez (name)	3300 Fovest Hill Blvd (address)	1. West PalmBeach FZ (phone number) 334
10.	List the pertinent experi (continue on insert sheet, Andrew Arena - 6	if necessary).	luals of your organization
		- Quality Control	Supervisor
11.	work:	andividual(s) who will have	personal supervision of the

THE OFFEROR ACKNOWLEDGES AND UNDERSTANDS THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN RESPONSE TO THIS QUALIFICATION STATEMENT SHALL BE RELIED UPON BY OWNER IN AWARDING THE CONTRACT AND SUCH INFORMATION IS WARRANTED BY OFFEROR TO BE

TRUE. THE DISCOVERY OF ANY OMISSION OR MISSTATEMENT THAT MATERIALLY AFFECTS THE OFFEROR'S QUALIFICATIONS TO PERFORM UNDER THE CONTRACT SHALL CAUSE THE OWNER TO REJECT THE PROPOSAL, AND IF AFTER THE AWARD TO CANCEL AND TERMINATE THE AWARD AND/OR CONTRACT.

Signature:	
State of Florida County of PALM BET	TIL.
Public of the State of Florida, persona	
Marian A Jefferson	and
(Name(s) of individual(s) who appeare	d before notary)
whose name(s) is/are Subscribed acknowledge that he/she/they execute	to the within instrument, and he/she/they ed it.
	Marianie Moman NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA
NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL OF OFFICE:	Marianne Newman
	(Name of Notary Public: Print,
ARY P//A	Stamp or Type as Commissioned.)
MARIANNE NEWMAN MY COMMISSION # EE 150913 EXPIRES: January 30, 2016 Bonded Thru Budget Notary Services	☑ Personally known to me, or☐ Produced identification:
	(Type of Identification Produced
	☐ DID take an oath, or ☐ DID NOT take an oath
OPTIONAL INFORMATION:	
Type of Document: Number o	of Pages: Number of Signatures Notarized:



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

FLORI-2 OP ID: GG

> DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 10/16/2014

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to

	ertificate holder in lieu of such endor	sem	ent(s).	CONTACT Genhe	a lawa	-		
SL	ATON INSURANCE				PHONE IA/C, No. Ext): 561-683-8383 (A/C, No): 561-684-5995				
). Box 220537 st Palm Beach, FL 33422				IAIC, No. Ext); 561-6	83-8383	(A/C, No):	261-6	84-5995
	nes L. Breedlove				ADDRESS: Glawre	nce@siaton	riskservices.com		
							RDING COVERAGE		NAIC #
							ırance Company		18988
WQ.	Florida Superior Sand In P.O. Box 541896	C	1		INSURER B : Scottsdale Ins Co				41297
	Lake Worth, FL 33454-18	396			INSURER C : COMM	erce & Indu	istry Ins. Co.		19410
					INSURER D : Bridge	field Emplo	yers Ins. Co.		10701
					INSURER E :				
			******		INSURER F:				
and the last				ENUMBER:			REVISION NUMBER:		
CE	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES IDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RE ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	PERT POLI	REME FAIN, CIES.	NT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORDI LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	OF ANY CONTRAC ED BY THE POLICI BEEN REDUCED BY	T OR OTHER ES DESCRIBE PAID CLAIMS	DOCUMENT WITH RESPE D HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO	CT TO	WHICH THIS
NSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDI	WVD	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY	POLICY EXP (NAM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	S	
В	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR	Х		CPS2102292	10/16/2014		EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	2,000,000
		***********					MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	5,000
							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	2,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000
	POLICY PRO- LOC						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	3	2,000,000
	OTHER:						TRODUCTO COMPTOT AGG	\$	
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY						COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	\$	1,000,000
A	X ANY AUTO			4658359800	10/16/2014	10/16/2015	(Ea accident) BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	1,000,000
	ALL OWNED SCHEDULED					13,13,23,13	BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
	AUTOS AUTOS NON-OWNED						PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$	
	HIRED AUTOS AUTOS						(Per accident)	\$	
	UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR		-			 			0.000.000
2	V myomon			EBU015761110	40/46/0044	10/16/2015	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	2,000,000
0	OLI SINO NO DE			ED0013/01/10	10/16/2014	10/10/2010	AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000
	DED RETENTION \$					 	PER OTH	\$	
)	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY			83034755	07/00/004	07/00/0045	X PER STATUTE ER		
,	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	NIA		03034735	0/122/2014	07/22/2015	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	1,000,000
	(Mandatory In NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE		1,000,000
	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below					ļ	E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	1,000,000
he	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL City of Margate is listed	as	add	itional insured wi	e, may be attached if mo	re space is require	ed)		
en	eral Liability as required	рĀ	wri	tten contract.					
:FF	RTIFICATE HOLDER		***************************************		CANCELLATION	AND			
/ Ros 1	The City of Margate	P Commission and Comm	11 VIII. 3 A 14 (6 S S	CITYMAR	SHOULD ANY OF	THE ABOVE D	ESCRIBED POLICIES BE CA REOF, NOTICE WILL E Y PROVISIONS.		
	5790 Margate Blvd. Margate, FL 33063				AUTHORIZED REPRESE	entative 2			

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.